

Special Case No. 02 of 2019

Order No.21, dated 06.01.2025 :-

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The appointment letter in favour of Firoz Hasan to represent the prosecution is filed today. Let it be kept with the record.

PW.1 namely, Rajib Ranjan is cross-examined in full and discharged.

The following witnesses are required to be examined on the dates mentioned below :-

(1) Jiarul Haque posted as LDC at Cooch Behar District Correctional Home as on 13.05.2016 is directed to appear before the court on **10.03.2025**.

(2) Ramjan Ali posted as Warder at Cooch Behar District Correctional Home as on 13.05.2016 is directed to appear before the court on **10.03.2025**.

The Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Cooch Behar is hereby directed to take immediate action and ensure the production/appearance of the witnesses before the court on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the **Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Cooch Behar** for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO -Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,
JO Code No. WB 00825